2013 Cal-Nevada Championship Meet Information

ENTRY INFORMATION

Indoor and outdoor marks achieved during the month of January, February, and March may be used for entry into the Cal-
Nevada Championship. The Cal/Nevada performance list will be managed through DirectAthletics. Only marks reported
electronically through the DirectAthletics/TFRRS system will appear on the Cal-Nevada list. A link to the Cal-Nevada list will
appear on the Flashresults-West site also. As mentioned previously, it will be the responsibility of individual coaches to ensure
that meets they attend and sponsor report marks electronically to DirectAthletics and/or the TFRRS system.

A descending order list will be used for all events.

Thirty-six (36) athletes will be allowed to compete in track events.

Twenty-seven (27) athletes will be allowed in the field events.

The 1500 will be run as seeded two-section final. Athletes entered as “Right-of-entry” with “no-time” will be seeded in
to the slower section of two section finals for the 1500. Converted mile times can be used for entry in to the 1500 this
year.

The Steeplechase will be run as a final seeded by the games committee with consideration given to entered athletes
steeplechase marks from 2012 as well as 2013. If an additional section of the steeplechase is needed, that section will
be run at the start of the meet on the final day. In an effort to continue to develop the distance events in the meet, you
will be permitted to use up to two (2) of your four right-of-entries for athletes in the steeplechase who are entered as
“no-time”.

Unlimited entries are permitted in the 5000 and 10000 — Athletes may be entered in the 5000 and 10000 as “no-time”
without using a right-of-entry.

Each men’s and women’s program at each school will be allowed four (4) “right-of-entry” into the meet. The right-of-
entry cannot be used to enter more than one person into any one event (with exception of the steeplechase in which
you can use two right-of-entries), but may be used to enter one person in four separate events.

It is acknowledged that the right-of-entry will have an impact on the descending order list. It is up to you to use these wisely.
All right-of-entries will be added to the top of the descending order list. For example: if there are 6 right-of-entry athletes in
the men’s 100m, then the top 30 times on the declared descending order list will also advance into the meet.

Those teams using right-of-entry will use the performance list to help make final entry and right-of-entry decisions.

Entries and deadlines:

Monday, February 25

The Cal/Nevada list will appear on DirectAthletics and Flashresults-West

Monday, March 25

5:00pm - Declarations/Entries due by on DirectAthletics
5:00pm - Right-of-Entries due to Don Chadez at dchadez@aol.com

Tuesday, March 26

5:00 p.m. - All scratches due to dchadez@aol.com

Tuesday, March 27

10:00pm - Meet posted on Flashresults West http://www.flashwest.com/

Entry Fees:

No entry fee for schools located more the 100 miles from UC San Diego
$10 per athlete per event for schools located within 100 miles of UC San Diego

Host Hotels:
Courtyard by Marriott $99

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/SANMM?groupCode=CNCCNCA&app=resvlink&fromDate=3/29/13&toDate=3/30/13

Marriott Del Mar $119
http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/sandm?groupCode=calcala&app=resvlink&fromDate=3/29/13&toDate=3/30/13




FRIDAY - MARCH 29, 2013 SATURDAY — MARCH 30, 2013

Field Events (all events are finals)

12:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

1:15pm
1:35pm
1:55pm
2:10pm
2:25pm
2:40pm
2:55pm
3:15pm
3:35pm
3:50pm
4:05pm
4:20pm
4:35pm
5:00pm
5:20pm
6:00pm

Men’s
Women’s
Women’s
Women’s
Men’s
Men’s
Women’s

Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s

2013 California-Nevada Championship

Triton Track and Field Stadium

University of California, San Diego

Hammer (Final)
Pole Vault (Final)
Long Jump (Final)
Discus (Final)
Shot (Final)

Long Jump (Final)
Javelin (Final)

Running Events (Prelims and Finals as indicated)

100 Hurdles (Prelim)
110m Hurdles (Prelim)
400 Meters (Prelim)
400 Meters (Prelim)
100 Meters (Prelim)
100 Meters (Prelim)
800 Meters (Prelim)
800 Meters (Prelim)
400m Hurdles (Prelim)
400m Hurdles (Prelim)
200 Meters (Prelim)
200 Meters (Prelim)
5000 Meters (Final)
5000 Meters (Final)
10,000m (Final)
10,000m (Final)

Field Events (all events are finals)

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Men’s

Hammer (Final)
High Jump (Final)
Triple Jump (Final)
Pole Vault (Final)
Shot (Final)

Discus (Final)
High Jump (Final)
Triple Jump (Final)
Javelin (Final)

Running Events (all events are finals)

1:30pm
1:45pm
2:00pm
2:05pm
2:10pm
2:25pm
2:40pm
2:50pm
2:55pm
3:00pm
3:05pm
3:10pm
3:15pm
3:20pm
3:30pm
3:40pm
3:45pm
3:50pm
3:55pm
4:10pm
4:25pm
4:35pm
4:45pm

Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s
Women’s
Men’s

“B” Section (3K Steeple if needed)
“B” Section (3K Steeple if needed)
4x100m Relay

4x100m Relay

1500 Meters (2 Sections)
1500 Meters (2 Sections)
100m Hurdles

110m Hurdles

400 Meters

400 Meters

100 Meters

100 Meters

800 Meters

800 Meters

400m Hurdles

400m Hurdles

200 Meters

200 Meters

3000m Steeple (“A” Section)
3000m Steeple (“A” Section)
4x400m Relay

4x400m Relay

Awards Ceremony

1-28-13



