2013 Cal-Nevada Championship Meet Information

ENTRY INFORMATION

Indoor and outdoor marks achieved during the month of January, February, and March may be used for entry into the Cal-Nevada Championship. The Cal/Nevada performance list will be managed through DirectAthletics. Only marks reported electronically through the DirectAthletics/TFRRS system will appear on the Cal-Nevada list. A link to the Cal-Nevada list will appear on the Flashresults-West site also. As mentioned previously, it will be the responsibility of individual coaches to ensure that meets they attend and sponsor report marks electronically to DirectAthletics and/or the TFRRS system.

- A descending order list will be used for all events.
- Thirty-six (36) athletes will be allowed to compete in track events.
- Twenty-seven (27) athletes will be allowed in the field events.
- The 1500 will be run as seeded two-section final. Athletes entered as "Right-of-entry" with "no-time" will be seeded in to the slower section of two section finals for the 1500. Converted mile times can be used for entry in to the 1500 this year.
- The Steeplechase will be run as a final seeded by the games committee with consideration given to entered athletes steeplechase marks from 2012 as well as 2013. If an additional section of the steeplechase is needed, that section will be run at the start of the meet on the final day. In an effort to continue to develop the distance events in the meet, you will be permitted to use up to two (2) of your four right-of-entries for athletes in the steeplechase who are entered as "no-time".
- Unlimited entries are permitted in the 5000 and 10000 Athletes may be entered in the 5000 and 10000 as "no-time" without using a right-of-entry.
- Each men's and women's program at each school will be allowed four (4) "right-of-entry" into the meet. The right-of-entry cannot be used to enter more than one person into any one event (with exception of the steeplechase in which you can use two right-of-entries), but may be used to enter one person in four separate events.

It is acknowledged that the right-of-entry will have an impact on the descending order list. It is up to you to use these wisely. All right-of-entries will be added to the top of the descending order list. For example: if there are 6 right-of-entry athletes in the men's 100m, then the top 30 times on the declared descending order list will also advance into the meet.

Those teams using right-of-entry will use the performance list to help make final entry and right-of-entry decisions.

Entries and deadlines:

Monday, February 25

• The Cal/Nevada list will appear on DirectAthletics and Flashresults-West

Monday, March 25

- 5:00pm Declarations/Entries due by on DirectAthletics
- 5:00pm Right-of-Entries due to **Don Chadez** at **dchadez@aol.com**

Tuesday, March 26

• 5:00 p.m. - All scratches due to dchadez@aol.com

Tuesday, March 27

10:00pm - Meet posted on Flashresults West http://www.flashwest.com/

Entry Fees:

- No entry fee for schools located more the 100 miles from UC San Diego
- \$10 per athlete per event for schools located within 100 miles of UC San Diego

Host Hotels:

Courtyard by Marriott \$99

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/SANMM?groupCode=CNCCNCA&app=resvlink&fromDate=3/29/13&toDate=3/30/13

Marriott Del Mar \$119

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/sandm?groupCode=calcala&app=resvlink&fromDate=3/29/13&toDate=3/30/13

2013 California-Nevada Championship

Triton Track and Field Stadium University of California, San Diego

FRIDAY	- MARC	H 29, 2013	
Field Events (all events are finals)			
12:00 p.m.	Men's	Hammer (Final)	
1:30 p.m.	Women's	Pole Vault (Final)	
1:30 p.m.	Women's	Long Jump (Final)	
3:00 p.m.	Women's	Discus (Final)	
4:30 p.m.	Men's	Shot (Final)	
4:30 p.m.	Men's	Long Jump (Final)	
4:30 p.m.	Women's	Javelin (Final)	
Running Events (Prelims and Finals as indicated)			
1:15pm	Women's	100 Hurdles (Prelim)	
1:35pm	Men's	110m Hurdles (Prelim)	
1:55pm	Women's	400 Meters (Prelim)	
2:10pm	Men's	400 Meters (Prelim)	
2:25pm	Women's	100 Meters (Prelim)	
2:40pm	Men's	100 Meters (Prelim)	
2:55pm	Women's	800 Meters (Prelim)	
3:15pm	Men's	800 Meters (Prelim)	
3:35pm	Women's	400m Hurdles (Prelim)	
3:50pm	Men's	400m Hurdles (Prelim)	
4:05pm	Women's	200 Meters (Prelim)	
4:20pm	Men's	200 Meters (Prelim)	
4:35pm	Women's	5000 Meters (Final)	
5:00pm	Men's	5000 Meters (Final)	
5:20pm	Women's	10,000m (Final)	
6:00pm	Men's	10,000m (Final)	

SATURDAY – MARCH 30, 2013			
Field Events (all events are finals)			
11:00 a.m.	Women's	Hammer (Final)	
11:00 a.m.	Men's	High Jump (Final)	
11:00 a.m.	Women's	Triple Jump (Final)	
12:00 p.m.	Men's	Pole Vault (Final)	
2:00 p.m.	Women's	Shot (Final)	
2:00 p.m.	Men's	Discus (Final)	
2:00 p.m.	Women's	High Jump (Final)	
2:00 p.m.	Men's	Triple Jump (Final)	
2:00 p.m.	Men's	Javelin (Final)	
Running Events (all events are finals)			
1:30pm	Women's	"B" Section (3K Steeple if needed)	
1:45pm	Men's	"B" Section (3K Steeple if needed)	
2:00pm	Women's	4x100m Relay	
2:05pm	Men's	4x100m Relay	
2:03pm	Women's	1500 Meters (2 Sections)	
2:10pm 2:25pm	Men's	1500 Meters (2 Sections)	
2:23pm 2:40pm	Women's	100m Hurdles	
2:40pm	Men's	110m Hurdles	
2:55pm	Women's	400 Meters	
3:00pm	Men's	400 Meters	
3:05pm	Women's	100 Meters	
3:10pm	Men's	100 Meters	
3:15pm	Women's	800 Meters	
3:20pm	Men's	800 Meters	
3:30pm	Women's	400m Hurdles	
3:40pm	Men's	400m Hurdles	
3:45pm	Women's	200 Meters	
3:50pm	Men's	200 Meters	
3:55pm	Women's	3000m Steeple ("A" Section)	
4:10pm	Men's	3000m Steeple ("A" Section)	
4:25pm	Women's	4x400m Relay	
4:35pm	Men's	4x400m Relay	
4:45pm	Awards Cer	3	